FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-07-1998



100755039

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

-			demark O	ı
		RAD	MARK	
	JUN	2 2	igg <sub>i</sub>	

	MARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type   \( \times \)   \						
X New	X Assignment License 6-21-98						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Document ID #	Effective Date Morgor Month Day Year						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 01011998						
Corrective Document	Change of Name						
Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name ServiceMaster Consumer Service	ces Limited Partnership 01011998						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name							
Name   ServiceMaster Company, T	Ine						
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Somposed of							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2) One ServiceMaster Way							
Address (line 3) Downers Grove	Illinois 60515						
City	State/Country Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is						
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization							
/06/1998 DCDATES 00000048 1053076 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 125.00 0P							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover-Bricet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to ARK Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments 4 Washington D.C. 202317

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.				
Name	Douglas W. Colber						
Address (line 1)	One ServiceMaster Way						
Address (line 2)	Downers Grove, IL 60515						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code ar	nd Telephone Number (630) 271-2	275				
Name	Yvonne Figueroa						
Address (line 1)	One ServieMaster Way						
Address (line 2)	Downers Grove, IL 60515						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance document	# 4				
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s) Mark if add	litional numbers attached				
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	• • •				
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Numl	per(s)				
		1053076 1787059	1131000				
		1891374 1292617	1292886				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6							
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00					
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X  Account  Account or if additional fees can	Deposit Account					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

**Deposit Account Number:** 

Douglas			_
Name	of	Person Signing	

**Statement and Signature** 

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

6-16-28

Date Signed

No X

Yes

#### ASSIGNMENT (Intellectual Property)

ASSIGNOR: ServiceMaster Consumer Services Limited Partnership, a Delaware

limited partnership.

ASSIGNEE: The ServiceMaster Company, a Delaware corporation.

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by ASSIGNOR in favor of ASSIGNEE on the date set forth below.

For purposes of this Assignment, "ASSIGNED SUBJECT MATTER" shall mean all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, or interest, in and to all "Marks" (hereinafter defined), all "Copyrights" (hereinafter defined), and all "Related Rights" (hereinafter defined).

- I. "Marks" is defined to include all words, names, logos, symbols, trade names, source indicating indicia, trade dress, trademarks, marks, U.S. and foreign applications to register marks, and U.S. and foreign registrations, listed Schedule A.
- II. "Copyrights" is defined to include all registered copyrights listed in Schedule B.
- HL "Related Rights" means
  - Α. All goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks:
  - B. All rights and causes of action to enforce the rights associated with each item of ASSIGNED SUBJECT MATTER in all countries, including all rights to claim and recover damages and compensation for past or continuing infringements of or violation of rights to any item of ASSIGNED SUBJECT MATTER in all relevant jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the ASSIGNED SUBJECT MATTER.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest assigned and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to recognize the assignment of the ASSIGNED SUBJECT MATTER to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Dated: January 1, 1998

REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0609

#### ASSIGNOR:

#### ServiceMaster Consumer Services L.P.

By: ServiceMaster Consumer Services, Inc.

managing general partner

By: Whit Squas

Vernon T. Squires

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

The ServiceMaster Company

By:

Vernon T. Squires

Sr. Vice President and General Counsel

State of Illinois

) ) SS

County of DuPage

)

On this January 1, 1998, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Vernon T. Squires, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies).

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Youne Lineran Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
YVONNE FIGUEROA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/6/2001

#### **SCHEDULE A**

## **MARKS**

Attached

TRADEMARK REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0611

# SERVICEMASTER CONSUMER SERVICES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

# Trademark and Service Mark Registrations

## SCHEDULE A

MARK	CLASS	SER. NO.	F/D	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
RESCUE ROOTER and Design Plumbing services – namely sewer and drain cleaning services	37	63,883	09/22/75	1.053.076	11/16/78
RESCUE ROOTER For plumbing services, namely plumbing repair, drain cleaning and sewer cleaning	37	74/329,906	11/09/92	1.787,059	08/10/93
RESCUE ROOTER For plumbing services – namely sewer and drain cleaning services	37	185.931	09/18/78	1.131,000	02/12/86
SCOUR JET For plumbing, sewer and drain cleaning services	37	74/520,803	05/09/94	1.891.374	04/25/95
DRAINRIGHT A solvent used in drains	1	438.216	08/08/83	1.291.617	08/28/84
SCOUR-JET Drain cleaning machine utilizing highly pressurized water	7	438,199	08/08/93	1,291,886	08/26/94
RESCUE ROOTER and Design	37			40604	08/09/82

H.SMLGLYFIGUERONIPASSIGNMTNSCH-MAR.DOC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0612

#### SCHEDULE B

## **COPYRIGHTS**

Attached

TRADEMARK REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0613 ReGeived: 12/23/97 10:07PM;

FROM LATHAM & WATKINS

(TUE) 12. 23' 97 20:01/ST. 19:59/NO. 4261062422 P 7

(0:01/	81.	19:05	1/ NU	. 4Z	0100%	422 F	1
บ	or a '	RN Work of D STATION	the ES (	Visus COPY	I Arta	OFFICE	8
Ē	FFEC	V/ TIVE DA		REG	V	AU ON	
-	_ <u>:</u>	Month		D	<b>3</b> Y	Your	
ATE CO	-	ير الرابع	_			44 instructions	<del></del> -
					ochur		·
periodic	al ser	ial, os co	llectio	n. eive	lolorma	tion about t	he
- Paison							
Ts.	sue D	ate ¥			On Pa	ges ♥	
D Y	ATE ear E	5 OF B	IRTH		DEAT ar Died		
ד ג	ruoui. HE I	THIS A WORK mous? onymous	Q	Yes	X No	RIBUTION  If the answer  of these our  "Yes," see of  instructions	ir id either resions is letsilled
ral drawi	_						
		S OF B Born ▼	IRTE		DEAT ar Died		<del></del>
	THE Anony	THIS A WORK mous?	٠ آ	∵ Yes	CONT	RIBUTIO  If the entire of these qu  Yes," see instruction	er so extrer destions is destailed
al drawi	ing						
ctural w							رشدا استوال الراب
	ICAT E	70N O	FTH	15 PA 15	RTICU Y**	LARYS!	LK — _ ◀ Naik
same as		APPLIC		ON RE	CEIVE	D	المسيد التخوي في
	E HERE	ONE D	EPO:	SIT R	ECEIVE	D	
	ISEO	TWO	EPO	SITS	RECEN	/ED	

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE. IF YOU NEED MORE SPACE, USE A SEPAR TITLE OF THIS WORK ▼ YOUR PLUMBING AND DRAIN SYSTEM PREVIOUS OR ALTERNATIVE TITLES Y PUBLICATION AS A CONTRIBUTION If this work was published as a contribution to a Title of Collective Work Y collective work in which the contribution appeared. If published in a periodical or senal give: Volume Y Number V NAME OF AUTHOR Y а JIM KOPP AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OR DOMICILE Was this contribution to the work a "work made for hire"? U.S. Citizen of T Yes Domiciled in ₩ No NATURE OF AUTHORSHIP Check appropriate box(es). See instructions 🔀 Technic 3-Dimensional sculpture □ Мар nder the law.
to "author" of
"work made
w hire" is
enerally the □ Photograph J Text ★ 2-Dimensional artivork TReproduction of work of art ☐ Jewelry design ☐ Archite X Design on sheetlike material amplayer, not
as emplayee
as instrucans), For any
art of this
art for the
art for the NAME OF AUTHOR ▼ RESCUE INDUSTRIES, INC. AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OR DOMICILE =made for hire' =mack "Yes" in =me space =rovided, give Was this contribution to the work a "work made for hire": OR Citizen of XΥ≅ ne employer Domictled in O No ersun for NATURE OF AUTHORSHIP Check appropriate box(ex). See Instructions. mom the work s "Author" of sat part, and ☐ 3-Dimensional sculpture [] Technic □ Мар M Text □ Photograph 2-Dimensional artwork save the pace for dates □ Jewelry design □ Archite Reproduction of work of art Design on sheetlike material eath blank. YEAR IN WHICH CREATION OF THIS
WORK WAS COMPLETED This information
must be given
1997 Year in all cases. DATE AND NATION OF FIRS Complete this information ... Lionty ... а D has been published. COPYRIGHT CLAIMANT(S) Name and address must be given even if the claimant is the the author given in space 2. \(\nbeggreat RESCUE INDUSTRIES, INC. P.O. Box 85095 San Diego, California 92186-5095 TRANSFER If the claimant(s) named here in space 4 is (are) different from the author(s) named in space 2, give a brief statement of how the claimantis) obtained ownership of the copyright, T FUNDS RECEIVED Written Assignment TRADEMARK RECORD MORE DIO TACKS/1 Complete all appointable spaces (numbers 5-9) on the FEE 1 11-17-17-47 FRAME: 0614